valid, and any, and all warrants issued by them for the collection of School taxes, upon which any portion of such taxes remain unpaid, and uncollected, shall be returned to the Board of Education of said town, who shall renew the same to the Collector of taxes of said town, who shall thereupon proceed to collect such unpaid taxes in the manner required by law for the collection of School taxes, and return the moneys collected, and his proceedings thereon to said Board of Education.

SE2. 3. This Act shall take effect immediately. GEORGE BRADLEY.

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE.

President of the Senate.

Approved—July twenty-sixth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, July 26, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

Francis Baasen, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER LXXXVI.

An Act to establish Township Organization in the County of Goodhus.

SECTION 1. Action of voters in certain townships organized into Towns, legalized.

 Appointment of Commissioners to divide the County into Towns.

 Notice of elections held for Town Officers to be given to Supervisors within fourteen days.

L. Meeting of Board of Supervisors.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The action of the legal voters of those townships in the county of Goodhue, that were organized into towns on the 11th day of May, A. D. 1858, in accordance with an Act entitled an Act to provide for Township Organization, approved March 20th, 1858, except without due election notice by the County Commissioners is hereby declared

legal, and each and all of the officers then elected in said town shall be deemed the regular and legitimate officers of

the same.

SEC. 2. Martin S. Chandler, William P. Tanner, and Jesse McIntire, are hereby appointed Commissioners to perform in all respects, the duties that devolved upon the County Commissioners Commissioners by the above named Act. They shall divide to devide counthe county into towns within twenty days after the passage ty into towns of this Act. Provided, That no division shall be made of those townships or fractional townships in which an election of town officers was held, pursuant to previous notice on the 11th day of May last. They shall cause notices to be posted in the several unorganized townships for an election for town offices to be held on the first Monday in July, at least six days prior to such election.

SEC. 3. It shall be the duty of the chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the several towns in which an election of Notice of election of Supervisors of the several towns in which an election of the same in officers town town officers has been held, to give notice of the same in officers writing to at least one of the above named Commissioners, within fourteen days after the passage of this Act, and if the

town shall be deemed unorganized, and the election of its officers shall be void.

SEC. 4. The Board of Supervisors are hereby authorized to meet at the office of the Register of Deeds, on the second Monday in July, for the transaction of business as a Board of County Supervisors.

Supervisors of any town fail to give such notice, the said

SEC. 5. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives. WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

President of the Senate.

APPROVED—June twenty-first, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

H. H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, June 21, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

Francis Baasen, Secretary of State.